Western University

Scholarship@Western

Community Engaged Learning Final Projects Campus Units and Special Collections

Fall 12-7-2018

SGPS 9105A: UNITED WAY COUNSELLING
PROGRAMS

Ebenezer Narh

enarh@uwo.ca

Sarah Moroz

smoroz2@uwo.ca

Doan Nguyen
dnguy96@uwo.ca

Mahshid Nasiri

mnasiri2 @uwo.ca

Tamara Hluchaniuk
thlucha@uwo.ca

Follow this and additional works at: https://irlib.uwo.ca/se-ccel

Citation of this paper:

Narh, Ebenezer; Moroz, Sarah; Nguyen, Doan; Nasiri, Mahshid; and Hluchaniuk, Tamara, "SGPS 9105A: UNITED WAY
COUNSELLING PROGRAMS" (2018). Community Engaged Learning Final Projects. 19.
https://irlibuwo.ca/se-ccel /19


https://ir.lib.uwo.ca?utm_source=ir.lib.uwo.ca%2Fse-ccel%2F19&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://ir.lib.uwo.ca/se-ccel?utm_source=ir.lib.uwo.ca%2Fse-ccel%2F19&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://ir.lib.uwo.ca/campusunits?utm_source=ir.lib.uwo.ca%2Fse-ccel%2F19&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://ir.lib.uwo.ca/se-ccel?utm_source=ir.lib.uwo.ca%2Fse-ccel%2F19&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://ir.lib.uwo.ca/se-ccel/19?utm_source=ir.lib.uwo.ca%2Fse-ccel%2F19&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages

4 ——mT

"'ir — 7S
e

Survey report

In this report W} Background

0 ‘I B 3 Ckgl‘ﬂun d In the efforts to build strong communities and promote well-being for community

members, three Counselling Programs (Anova, Daya, JHS) were organized by United
Way. This report is an assessment of the effectiveness of the program using the Program
survey conducted both before and after the counseling sessions.

02 Key findings
This year, there was an increase in the number of people taking the pre-program survey
with 506 people against 462 of last year. In contrast, the number for the post-program
03 Detailed results survey for 2017/2018 saw a slightly decrease compared to last year. This is partly because
some of the participants have not completed the intervention and some dropped out of

the program.
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In general, when comparing the results between the previous year and this year, and the Program
Survey data for pre and post intervention, the data show similar results between the 2 years but
services provided by these three organizations were more effective during year 2017/2018.

Based on the questions in the survey, the outcomes can be classified into two categories:

. Community/workplace engagement

. Personal well-being

Engagement Well-being



To evaluate the effectiveness of the program on the relationship of the participants with the community where
they work and live together, different parameters are considered:

. How well/happily they get along with other people

. Whether they are unhappy or have disagreements in the relationship, in their workplace or family

. Do they have troubles/difficulties at school/work/family

The data show positive results after intervention for both years with a similar result.

Key findings for 2017/2018 comparing Pre and Post Program survey.

24.5% increased to 330/ 0

Participants demonstrated improvements in being
frequently happy and satisfied when they are in
the relationship with other people

22.1% dropped to 1 5-1 0/ 0
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Participants had less unhappy moments or dis- \ ;. VOLUNTEER ; I‘L%\
agreements/arguments with other people. ‘] 2 VOLUNTEER‘
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14.9% dropped to 8.20/0

Participants frequently had less trouble or
difficulty in the workplace.




In term of Personal well-being, the questions focus on:

. The positive feeling when being loved, in doing things in spare time or in the workplace
. Stressful situations
. Concerned or anxious feeling at the workplace, in a personal relationship

Like the Engagement session, Personal well-being also shows positive results for both years.

Key findings for 2017/2018 comparing Pre and Post Program survey.

23.8% up to 35.80/0

of participants replied “ am loved and
wanted” frequently

The programs helped the participants to be
happier

26.4% dropped to 8 . 7 0/ 0

of participants said “I feel lonely” frequently

Participants had fewer experiences of loneliness,
stress or angry situations in the workplace or a
personal relationship

14% increased to 34 . 6 0/0

of participants rarely felt “I used to work better ’

Participants demonstrated that they were more
carefree, less worried about work and family
problems
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Community Engagement

Q1: I get along well with other people

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 40.5 % of participants got
along well with other people frequently. This ratio increased for year 2017/2018 to 41%. Also, a compari-
son between pre-study results and post-study results showed that participating in the program was more
effective and helpful in year 2017/2018.

) Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently | Almost Always
Organization | Year

Pre | Post Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre Post
16/17 | 0.0 | 0.0 00 |00 00 |333 500 |445 | 500 22.2
Anova o8 00 |00 |48 |00 |238 333 476 00 | 238 | 667
16/17 | 0.0 0.0 0.0 |0.0 11.8 | 23.8 | 451 | 333 |43.1 42.9
Daya 17/18 | 0.6 0.0 32 |51 19.6 | 23.1 |32.3 | 385 |443 33.3
16/17 | 1.5 0.0 7.7 108 17.5 | 22.8 |33.2 | 382 |40.1 38.2
JHS 17/18 | 1.8 0.0 9.2 0.0 169 | 18.8 | 31.6 | 354 |40.5 45.8
16/17 |14 |0 6.8 |06 | 16.7 |23.6 |347 | 379 |40.5 37.9
Total 17/18 | 14 0 7.1 1.4 18 20.3 | 325 | 355 |41 42.8

Q18: I am happy with my relationships with other people

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 25.9% of participants were
happy with other people frequently. The number for year 2017/2018 was 23.4%. But after the intervention,
the number for 2017/2018 was higher at 39.9% compared to 2016/2017 at 38.9%.

Organization Year Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently ii:}:;st

Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre Post | Pre | Post

16/17 0 0 0 0 25 44.5 | 25 44.5 | 50 11

Anova

17/18 48 |0 19 0 38.1 | 66.7 | 28.6 0 9.5 33.3
Daya 16/17 2 46 |17.6 | 13.6 | 39.2 | 22.7 | 275 40.9 | 13.7 | 18.2
17/18 3.2 55.1 109 | 7.7 |51.3 |333 |224 41.1 | 12.2 | 12.8
JHS 16/17 7.8 1.5 | 145 11,5 | 31.4 | 22.1 | 25.6 38.2 | 20.7 | 26.7
17/18 9.3 |21 152 |83 |29.7 | 19.8 | 235 40.6 | 22.3 |29.2
Total 16/17 7.0 1.9 | 14.7 | 11.1 | 32.2 | 23.5 | 259 38.9 | 20.2 | 24.7
17/18 72 |29 |14.0 |80 |36.8 |24.6 |234 399 | 18.6 | 24.6




Q15: I believe my love relationships are satisfying and complete

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 23.6% of participants were
satisfying with their love frequently. The number for year 2017/2018 was 18.2%. After the intervention,
2017/2018 increased by 15% while this number for 2016/2017 was 10.6%.

Almost
.. Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently mos
Organization Year Always
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 0 25 25 0 0 125 | 0 12.5 | 75 50
Anova
17/18 | 20 0 45 0 25 333 |0 33.3 | 10 33.3

16/17 | 8 25 30 10 28 30 24 10 10 |25

Daya
17/18 | 17.7 | 8.1 | 24.5 | 13.5 | 32.6 | 46 143 | 21.6 | 10.9 | 10.8
JHS 16/17 | 10.1 | 69 246 10 |28 | 26.2 |238 |39.2 |13.5 |17.7
17/18 | 11.2 |74 | 252 84 |273 242 |21.1 | 379 |152 | 22.1
16/17 | 9.8 |10.1 | 252 | 9.5 |27.7 /259 |23.6 |342 |13.6 | 203
Total

17/18 | 13,5 |74 | 258 | 9.6 |28.8 | 304 |18.2 |33.3 |13.7 | 193

Q3: I feel unhappy in my important relationship

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 39.9% of participants were
sometimes unhappy with their important relationships. This ratio increased for year 2017/2018 to 40.2%.
Also, a comparison between pre-study results and post-study results showed that participating in the
program was effective and helpful in year 2017/2018.

L. Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently Almost
Organization | Year Always
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 25 57.1 | 50 143 | 0 14.3 | 25 0 0 14.3
Anova
17/18 | 4.8 33.3 | 23.8 | 33.3 | 42.8 | 33.3 | 14.3 0 143 |0
- 16/17 | 7.8 16.7 | 17.7 | 16.7 | 529 | 33.2 | 15.7 16.7 | 59 |16.7
aya
¥ 17/18 | 11 16.2 | 15.7 | 24.3 | 41.8 | 46 19.2 135 | 12.3 |0
JHS 16/17 | 16.7 | 23.1 | 23.7 | 30.8 | 38.5 | 27.7 | 12.3 13.8 | 8.8 | 4.6
17/18 | 19 284 | 22.1 |31.6 393 | 253 |11.2 8.4 84 |63
Total 16/17 | 15.7 | 239 | 232 | 284 | 399 |27.7 | 12.8 135 | 84 | 6.5
ota
17/18 | 16.0 | 25.2 | 20.3 | 29.6 | 40.2 | 31.1 | 13.7 9.6 |98 |44




Q8: I often have arguments

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 38% of participants rarely
had arguments. This ratio increased for year 2017/2018 to 38.6%. Also, a comparison between pre-study
results and post-study results shows that participating in the program was more effective and helpful in

year 2017/2018.

Al
o Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently most
Organization | Year Always
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 25 11.1 | 25 11.1 | 25 55.6 | 25 222 |0 0
Anova
17/18 | 4.8 0 524 | 333 |19 33.3 | 9.5 0 14.3 | 33.3
16/17 | 6 45 |42 45.5 | 30 40.9 |20 91 |2 0
Daya
17/18 | 7.8 7.7 |39.6 |53.8 |357 |282 |11.1 7.7 |58 |26
JHS 16/17 | 83 | 153 | 375 | 443 | 293 |30.5 21 6.1 |39 |38
17/18 | 9 18.8 | 37.1 |45.8 | 28.8 | 32.3 | 20.7 21 |44 |1
o 16/17 | 8.2 | 13.6 | 38.0 | 42.6 | 29.3 | 33.3 | 20.9 74 | 3.6 |31
ota
17/18 | 8.4 152 | 38.6 | 47.8 |30.5 |31.2 | 17.3 36 |52 |22

Q17. I have more disagreements at work/school than I should.

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 29.8% of participants rarely
had disagreements at work/school. This ratio for year 2017/2018 was 28.4%. After the intervention,
2017/2018 increased by 8.9% while this number for 2016/2017 was 4.6%.

Al
.. Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently most
Organization | Year Always
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 33.3 | 55.6 | 333 | 11.1 | 333 222 0 11.1 | 0 0
Anova
17/18 | 42 66.7 | 31.6 |0 53 |0 15.8 333 |53 |0
Dava 16/17 | 37 40 | 413 |25 109 |30 |6.5 5 43 |0
a
th 17/18 | 47 57.1 | 28.7 | 229 | 14.7 | 20 59 0 3.7 |0
JHS 16/17 | 31 40.5 1 284 | 374 | 23.6 |16 14.6 53 |24 |08
17/18 | 32.5 | 41.7 | 28 43.7 | 22 114 | 14.6 21 |29 |11
Total 16/17 | 31.7 | 41.3 | 29.8 | 344 | 223 | 18.1 | 13.6 56 |26 |06
ota
17/18 | 37.1 | 46.3 | 284 |37.3 | 19.2 | 134 | 12.2 22 132 |07




Q11: I become annoyed with people who criticize my drinking and drug use

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 58.4 % of participants
were never annoyed with people who criticize their drinking or drug use. This ratio increased for
year 2017/2018 to 60.5%. After the intervention, 2017/2018 increased by 11.6% while this number for
2016/2017 was 6.4%.

.. Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently Almost
Organization | Year Always
Pre Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 100 857 | 0 0 0 143 |0 0 0 0
Anova
17/18 | 66.6 100 |95 |0 143 |0 48 |0 48 |0
b 16/17 | 83.7 714 | 6.1 |95 4.1 143 |41 |0 2 4.8
aya
¥ 17/18 | 71.1 784 |67 |135 |134 |81 |61 |0 27 |0
JHS 16/17 | 54.7 62.5 | 15 19.1 | 20 92 |53 |92 |5 0
17/18 | 55.1 68.8 | 14.2 | 16.6 205 |73 |51 |73 |51 |0
Total 16/17 | 58.4 64.8 | 13.9 | 17.0 180 101 |51 |75 |46 |0.6
o
17/18 | 60.5 72.1 | 11.7 | 154 181 |74 |53 |51 |43 |0.0

Q13: I have a difficult time getting along with friends and close relationship

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 29.8% of participants rarely
had difficult time getting along with friends and close relationship. This ratio for year 2017/2018 was
25.6%. After the intervention, 2017/2018 increased by 7.5% while this number for 2016/2017 was 4%.

Almost
Never Rarel Sometimes | Frequentl
Organization | Year v 1 V| Always
Pre Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post
16/17 25 125 | 0 37.5 |75 25 0 125 | 0 12.5
Anova
17/18 14.2 66.7 | 286 |0 38.1 |33.3 |48 0 143 | 0
D 16/17 17.6 22.7 149.1 | 22.7 |15.7 | 409 | 13.7 | 9.1 3.9 4.6
aya
4 17/18 22.6 184 | 233 |263 |37.7 |343 |10.1 |105 | 6.3 10.5
JHS 16/17 22.9 30.8 | 27.6 | 354 296 269 |17.3 |69 2.6 0
17/18 24.1 35.8 | 26.5 | 36.8 |28.1 | 232 |18.8 |4.2 2.5 0
Total 16/17 22.3 288 [29.8 |33.8 |284 |288 |16.7 |75 2.7 1.3
ota
17/18 23.2 316 | 256 |33.1 |315 (26,5 |[155 |59 4.2 2.9




Q14: I have trouble at work/school due to drinking or drug use

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 66% of participants never
had trouble at work/school due to drinking or drug use. This ratio increased for year 2017/2018 to 69.8%.
Also, a comparison between pre-study results and post-study results showed that participating in the
program was effective and helpful in year 2017/2018.

Organization | Year Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently ii?::s:
Pre Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 100 85.7 | 0 0 0 143 | 0 0 0 0
Anova
17/18 85.7 100 |95 |0 4.8 0 0 0 0 0
Daya 16/17 | 89.6 952 42 |0 42 148 |0 0 2 0
17/18 | 84.8 919 |62 |27 |55 |54 |28 |0 07 |0
JHS 16/17 | 62.7 71.7 | 10.1 | 19.1 167 (6.1 |79 31 |26 |0
17/18 61.8 78.1 | 9.9 17.7 | 17.2 | 1.1 8 3.1 3.1 0
Total 16/17 | 66.0 75.5 | 9.3 15.7 | 15.1 | 6.3 7.0 2.5 2.6 0.0
17/18 | 69.8 824 |88 |132 131 |22 |60 |22 |23 /0.0




Personal well-being

Q9: I am loved and wanted

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 21.8% of participants felt
being loved and wanted frequently. The number for year 2017/2018 was 23.8%. After the intervention,
2017/2018 increased by 12% while this number for 2016/2017 was 10.3%.

Almost
Never Rarel Sometimes | Frequentl
Organization Year v q Y Always
Pre Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post Pre | Post
16/17 0 222 10 0 25 22.2 0 11.1 75 44.5
Anova
17/18 0 0 143 |0 619 | 33.3 238 |0 0 66.7
D 16/17 0 0 17.6 | 18.2 | 31.4 | 22.7 23.5 | 13.6 27.5 | 45.5
aya
¥ 17/18 3.9 53 97 |79 37.7 | 36.8 29.9 | 28.9 18.8 | 21.1
JHS 16/17 126 | 0.8 13.1 | 9.9 26.5 | 29 21.8 | 36.6 26 23.7
17/18 13.2 1 13.8 | 6.2 255 129.2 21 39.6 26.5 | 24
Total 16/17 11.0 1.9 13.5 | 10.5 | 27.0 | 27.8 21.8 | 32.1 26.6 | 27.8
o
17/18 9.8 2.2 12.6 | 6.6 30.8 | 314 23.8 | 35.8 23.0 | 24.1

Q10: I like doing things in my spare time
Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 27.1% of participants

liked doing things in their spare time frequently. The number for year 2017/2018 was 25.1%. After the
intervention, 2017/2018 increased by 12.4% while this number for 2016/2017 was 2.7%.

Al
.. Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently most
Organization Year Always
Pre Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post
16/17 0 11.1 25 11.1 | 25 | 445 | 50 0 0 | 333
Anova
17/18 4.8 0 19 0 |429|333 | 19 | 333|143 | 333
Dava 16/17 2 0 10 45 | 26 | 273 | 34 | 273 | 28 | 409
v 17/18 2.6 0 14.1 | 10.5 | 33.3 | 31.6 | 26.3 | 36.8 | 23.7 | 21.1
JHS 16/17 4.4 0 16 6.9 | 245|331 | 26 | 323291 27.7
17/18 4.6 0 16.1 42 | 25 | 295 | 25 | 379 294 | 284
Total 16/17 4.1 06 | 154 | 6.8 | 247 329 | 27.1 | 29.8 | 28.7 | 29.8
ota
17/18 4.0 0.0 | 15.6 59 | 283|301 | 25.1 | 37.5 | 269 | 26.5




Q4: I think my work/school is satisfying

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 33.1% of participants
were sometimes satisfied with their work/school. The number for year 2017/2018 was 32%. After the
intervention, 2017/2018 increased by 6.6% while this number for 2016/2017 was 1.5%.

Almost
Never Rarel Sometimes | Frequentl
Organization | Year v y ! quently Always
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post Pre Post | Pre | Post
16/17 0 0 0 223 | 333 | 333 | 66.7 | 222 0 22.2
Anova
17/18 | 5.9 0 294 0 353 | 333 | 235 | 333 | 59 | 333
D 16/17 | 87 | 105 | 174 | 53 | 348 | 31.6 | 283 | 316|109 | 21
aya
4 17/18 | 145 | 6.1 | 18.1 | 182 | 31.2 | 33.3 | 22,5 | 273 |13.7| 15.1
JHS 16/17 | 18.6 | 6.1 18 13 | 329 | 35.1 186 | 22.1 | 11.9 | 23.7
17/18 | 20.7 | 5.2 | 169 | 7.3 | 32.1 | 40.6 18.2 | 20.8 | 12.1 | 26.1
Total 16/17 | 174 | 6.3 | 17.8 | 12.6 | 33.1 | 34.6 | 20.0 | 23.3 | 11.7 | 23.3
17/18 | 183 | 5.3 | 17.7 | 9.8 | 32.0 | 38.6 19.6 | 22.7 | 124 | 235

Q7:1am lonely

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 30 % of participants
sometimes felt lonely. This ratio decreased for year 2017/2018 to 29.2%. Also, a comparison between
pre-study results and post-study results showed that participating in the program was more effective and
helpful in year 2017/2018.

Almost
Never Rarel Sometimes | Frequentl
Organization | Year y q Y Always
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post Pre Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 25 11.1 25 11.1 | 25 | 44.5 25 0 0 33.3
Anova
17/18 0 0 4.8 | 33.3 | 28.6 | 66.7 | 33.3 0 33.3 0
D 16/17 0 0 11.8 | 13.6 | 47.1 | 455 | 235 | 273|176 | 13.6
aya
Y 17/18 7 7.7 95 | 25,6 | 342 | 333 | 253 18 24 | 154
JHS 16/17 | 16.2 | 23.7 | 19.3 | 275 | 27.8 | 275 | 254 9.1 [11.3 | 12.2
17/18 | 18.8 | 26.1 | 169 | 27.1 | 26.7 | 31.2 | 26.5 52 | 11.1 | 104
Total 16/17 | 14.4 | 19.8 | 185 | 24.7 | 30.0 | 30.9 | 25.2 11.1 | 11.9 | 13.6
ota
17/18 | 143 | 20.3 | 14.1 | 26.8 | 29.2 | 32.6 | 26.4 8.7 | 16.1 | 11.6




Q2: I am stressed when I am at work/school

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 17.2% of participants
were rarely stressed when they were at work/school. This ratio for year 2017/2018 was 16.1%. After the
intervention, 2017/2018 increased by 17.5% while this number for 2016/2017 was 18.8%.

Organization | Year Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently fl;n:‘:

Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post

Anova 16/17 | 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 | 222|333 | 445 | 333 | 11.1 | 333|222
17/18 | 10.5 | 0.0 10.5 | 333 | 10.5| 333 |31.6 | 333 | 369 0.0

16/17 | 10.6 | 9.5 8.5 19.1 | 404 | 381 |27.7 19.0 | 12.8  14.3

Daya 17/18 | 48 | 53 | 138 | 53 400 | 474 | 221 263 193 | 157
JHS 16/17 | 10.1 | 6.9 184 | 39.7 | 364 | 336 |234 | 160 | 11.7 | 3.8
17/18 | 11.8 | 8.3 175 | 448 | 36.1 | 323 |237| 94 |109 | 52

Total 16/17 | 10.1 | 6.8 17.2 | 36.0 | 36.8 | 34.8 |239 | 16.1 | 12.0| 6.2
17/18 | 9.7 | 7.3 16.1 | 336 | 36.3 | 36.5 |235| 146 | 144 | 8.0

Q19: I am angry enough at work/school to do something I might regret

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 48.6% of participants were
never angry enough at work/school to do something he/she might regret. This ratio for year 2017/2018 was
52.5%. After the intervention, 2017/2018 increased by 11.5% while this number for 2016/2017 was 7.7%.

Organization | Year Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently Izllrx:‘fst
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 16.7 | 44.5 | 33.3 0 0 22.2 0 11.1 | 0 | 222
Anova
17/18 | 55.6 | 66.7 11 0 27.8 0 5.6 333 0 0
Daya 16/17 | 55.3 | 60 | 27.7 | 20 10.6 15 4.3 5 2.1 0
17/18 | 62.7 | 70.3 | 19 | 16.2 | 148 | 8.1 3.5 2.7 0 2.7
JHS 16/17 | 47.6 | 56.5 | 19.1 | 229 | 18.6 | 19.8 | 13.6 0 1.1 | 0.8
17/18 | 478 | 614 | 176 | 24 189 | 135 14.8 0 0.9 1.1
Total 16/17 | 48.6 | 56.3 | 20.1 | 21.3 | 17.6 | 194 12.5 1.3 1.2 1.9
17/18 | 52.5 | 64.0 | 17.8 | 21.3 | 180 | 11.8 11.1 1.5 | 0.6 1.5




Q16: I think that I am not doing well at work/school

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 18.7% of participants rarely
thought that he/she was not doing well at work/school. This ratio for year 2017/2018 was 17.9%. After
the intervention, 2017/2018 increased by 15.7% while this number for 2016/2017 was 11.2%.

Organization | Year Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently 111:::5:
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post
16/17 0 50 0 0 100 | 12.5 0 25 0 12.5
Anova
17/18 | 10.5 | 66.7 | 21.1 0 36.8 0 263 | 333 | 53 0
Daya 16/17 | 22.2 | 15 8.9 10 | 333 | 20 26.7 40 8.9 15
17/18 | 23 | 27.8 | 144 | 27.8 | 33.1 | 278 | 158 | 11.1 | 13.7 | 5.5
JHS 16/17 | 28.3 | 25.6 | 20 | 349 | 28.8 | 27.1 16.8 85 | 6.1 | 3.9
17/18 | 28.9 | 242 | 19.2 | 36.8 | 27.9 | 253 | 17.6 95 | 64 | 4.2
Total 16/17 | 274 | 25,5 | 187 | 299 | 29.8 | 25,5 | 17.7 | 134 | 64 | 5.7
17/18 | 264 | 26.1 | 179 | 33.6 | 29.8 | 254 | 174 | 104 | 85 | 4.5

Q5: I work/study more than needed

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 21.8% of participants rarely
thought that they worked/studied more than needed. This ratio for year 2017/2018 was 22.8%. After the
intervention, 2017/2018 increased by 11.1% while this number for 2016/2017 was 14.6%.

Al
.. Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently most
Organization | Year Always
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 33.3 | 445 | 33.3 | 11.1 0 11.1 | 333 |11.1 | O | 222
Anova
17/18 | 27.8 | 333 | 27.8 | 0 | 222 | 66.7 | 22.2 0 0 0
D 16/17 | 18.2 | 10.6 | 38.6 | 31.6 | 25 | 158 | 9.1 21 | 9.1 | 21
aya
4 17/18 | 22.3 | 27.3 | 30.2 | 39.4 | 29.5 | 9.1 9.4 9.1 | 86 | 15.1
JHS 16/17 | 25.8 | 13.1 | 19.7 | 34.6 | 30.3 | 36.1 | 12.1 | 10.8  12.1 | 54
17/18 | 27.1 | 13.7 | 19.2 | 379 | 304 | 347 | 104 | 74 | 129 | 6.3
Total 16/17 | 25.1 | 14.6 | 21.8 | 329 | 29.5 | 323 | 119 12 | 11.7 | 8.2
o
17/18 | 25.7 | 17.6 | 22.8 | 37.4 | 29.7 | 29 105 | 76 | 11.2| 84




Q6: I feel concerned about problems in my family

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 14% of participants
were rarely concerned about problems in my family. This ratio for year 2017/2018 is 11.9%. After the
intervention, 2017/2018 increased by 16.8% while this number for 2016/2017 was 10.7%.

.. Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently Almost
Organization | Year Always
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 0 0 25 | 11.1 | 25 | 333 25 11.1 | 25 | 445
Anova
17/18 0 0 20 | 333 | 35 | 333 10 333 | 35 0
D 16/17 4 4.5 10 | 45 | 24 | 273 32 41 | 30 | 22.7
aya
¥ 17/18 | 7 54 | 76 | 19 | 255|378 | 30.6 | 29.7 | 293 | 8.1
JHS 16/17 | 10.2 | 6.1 | 143 | 29 30 | 31.3 | 31.1 18.3 | 144 | 153
17/18 | 114 | 6.3 | 13.5 | 323 | 29.1 | 364 | 316 | 16.7 | 144 8.3
Total 16/17 | 9.5 | 5.6 | 14.0 | 24.7 | 293 | 309 | 31.1 | 21.0 162 | 179
o
17/18 | 9.5 | 59 | 11.9 | 28.7 | 282 | 36.8 | 304 | 20.6 | 19.9 | 8.1

Q12: I used to work/study better than I do now

Based on the results, for year 2016/2017, before participating in the program, 16% of participants rarely
thought he or she used to work/study better than now. This ratio for year 2017/2018 was 14%. After the
intervention, 2017/2018 increased by 20.6% while this number for 2016/2017 was 17.3%.

Organization Year Never Rarely Sometimes | Frequently ﬂg:jst
Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post | Pre | Post
16/17 | 0 12.5 | 50 25 0 125 | 0 37.5 | 50 12.5
Anova
17/18 | 5 333 | 15 0 20 66.7 | 25 0 35 0
Daya 16/17 | 24.4 | 20 17.8 | 20 222 |20 15.6 | 25 20 15
17/18 | 17.3 | 21.6 | 124 | 243 |29.6 | 27.1 |20 13.5 | 20.7 | 13.5
JHS 16/17 | 27.7 | 27.5 | 155 | 359 |29.6 282 | 179 | 6.1 9.3 |23
17/18 | 29.1 | 30.2 | 14.7 | 39.6 | 304 | 21.8 | 169 |63 |89 |21
Total 16/17 | 27.1 | 25.8 | 16.0 | 33.3 | 285 | 26.4 | 17.5 | 10.1 | 10.8 | 4.4
17/18 | 24.5 | 27.9 | 14.0 | 34.6 |29.7 | 243 | 18.2 | 8.1 13.6 | 5.1




	Western University
	Scholarship@Western
	Fall 12-7-2018

	SGPS 9105A: UNITED WAY COUNSELLING PROGRAMS
	Ebenezer Narh
	Sarah Moroz
	Doan Nguyen
	Mahshid Nasiri
	Tamara Hluchaniuk
	Citation of this paper:


	tmp.1552314195.pdf.dDEXg

